
17

2

1

19
21

20 12

13

13

22

4 5

10

8
14

23

3

11

11

15

7

9
6

16

18

[L]

[R]

19

2

6

1

13

14

4

5

12

9

10

21

8

7

15

16

17

18

23

2022

16

3

11

11

HONDA CB1300SF / SB ('03- ) 
REAR SETS  part# H-CB13RS

 1. [L] HEEL GUARD  [HG-17L]

 2. [L] STEP PLATE  [H-CB13SP-L]

 3. [L] BASE PLATE(BK)  [H-CB13BP-L]

 4. FOOT PEG  [PEG]

 5. FOOT PEG END CAP  [ST-002]

 6. SHIFT PEDAL  [SPD-0912]

 7. PEDAL TIP (DELRIN)  [ST-001D18]

 8. PEG COLLAR 15  [PEGCLR-15]

 9. BEARNG COLLAR 10  [PEGBGCLR-10]

10. ROD END COLLAR 3(GD)  [RDED-CLR3]

11. BASE PLATE COLLAR 10(BK)  [BPCLR-10]

12. SOCKET HEAD M6x20mm  [SBT-M620]

13. SOCKET HEAD M8x15mm  [SBT-M815]  x 2
14. BUTTON HEAD M6x10mm  [BBT-M610]  x 2
15. BUTTON HEAD M6x20mm  [BBT-M620] 
16. BUTTON HEAD M8x35mm  [BBT-M835] 
17. STUD BOLT M8x45mm  [STBT-45] 
18. FLANGE NUT M8  [FNT-8] 
19. REVERSE STUD M6x45mm [STUD-M6L] 
20. JAM NUT M6  [JNT-6] 
21. REVERSE JAM NUT M6  [JNT-6L] 
22. SHIFT ROD 110  [SRD-110] 
23. MALE ROD END M6  [RDED-M6]

[L]-SIDE

 1. [R] HEEL GUARD  [HG-10R]

 2. [R] STEP PLATE  [H-CB13SP-R]

 3. [R] BASE PLATE(BK)  [H-CB13BP-R]

 4. FOOT PEG  [PEG]

 5. FOOT PEG END CAP  [ST-002]

 6. BRAKE PEDAL  [BPD-17]

 7. PEDAL TIP (DELRIN)  [ST-001D18]

 8. PEG COLLAR 15  [PEGCLR-15]

 9. COLLAR 3-6(BK)  [CLR-3-6b]

10. ROD END COLLAR 20(BK)  [RDED-CLR20]

11. BASE PLATE COLLAR 6(BK)  [BPCLR-6]

12. PEG WASHER M8  [PWS-8]

13. SOCKET HEAD M6x45mm  [SBT-M645]

14. SOCKET HEAD M8x15mm  [SBT-M815]  x 2
15. BUTTON HEAD M6x10mm  [BBT-M610]  x 2
16. BUTTON HEAD M6x20mm  [BBT-M620] 
17. BUTTON HEAD M6x25mm  [BBT-M625] 
18. BUTTON HEAD M8x25mm  [BBT-M825] 
19. STUD BOLT M8x45mm  [STBT-45] 
20. LOCK NUT M6  [LNT-6] 
21. FLANGE NUT M8  [FNT-8] 
22. FEMALE ROD END 6-M8  [RDED-F6-8]

 -   BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH P-1.25  [BSW-125]
         (Not pictured) 

[R]-SIDE

Clean and lubricate rod end ball joints periodically.

Apply threadlocker (such as Loctite or Vibra Tite) to these bolts before tightening.
(Factory pre-tightened parts have been already Loctited)

To stock change arm ball joint
(Mount angle of change arm may
need to be adjusted.)

Choose one of the two possible mounting positions for the 
SHIFT PEDAL (#6) on the STEP PLATE(#2), then apply 
some threadlocker to the BOLT (#16) before tightening.

USE STOCK NUT

satoracing.com

TO MASTER CYLINDER

USE
STOCK
BOLTS


